

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

....PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBJ
VARIOUS LOCALES AS

5443 Duy Ov Consumpti OH 45246

| | /2007 | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|-------------|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DAT | E: | 06/14/ | 2007 | | 1 | BID | OPE | NING TI | ME O | 1:30PM | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEM N | JMBER | | UNITPRI | Œ | ÅM | OUNT |
| 0001 | GI OVES | 1 | JB . nis | | 998-67-0 TEX, NON | | | | | | |
| | 020120 | | | | CONTRACT | OTENTEL | | | | | |
| | AS HOS | PITALS | , REG | IONAL | VARIOUS JAILS, ATTACHED | PRISONS | AND | POLITI | | | |
| | EXHIBI | Т 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | YEAR ONECESSORIGIN | R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON | L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN | AN H "RE IN A TH (12) | IS CONTR. D EXTEND ASONABLE NEW CONTI E "REASOI MONTHS. ERMINATE DIRECTO | S FOR A TIME" T RACT OR NABLE TI DURING THIS CO | PERI HERE RENE ME" THI NTRA | IOD OF CEAFTER AS THE PERIOD IS "REAS ACT FOR | ONE (1 AS IS SHALL SONABLE ANY | | 1 per 3 per 5 2 p |
| · . | IN THI PRICIN CONTRA | S CONT G SET CT. | RACT I HEREI | DOCUM N ARE | IONS ARE ENT, THE FIRM FOR | TERMS, R THE LI | CONE FE 0 | OITIONS OF THE | AND | | A 11: 26 |
| | SUBMIT DAYS P | TED TO RIOR T | THE I | DIREC EXPI | MAY BE F SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS | JRCHASIN ATE. SU | G TH CH R | IIRTY (3 Enewal | SO) Shall | STATE | OF WY |
| SIGNATURE | | l | | SEE REV | /ERSE SIDE FOR: | TERMS AND CON | NDITION: | s | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | FE | N==== | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | ADDRESS | S CHANGES | TO BE NOTED | ABOVE |
| | JEM-DESDO | | O DEO | INICED. | TINIAMETANIA | ADDDECCI | NI-OD/ | ^ CE- | | D-WENDOB | |



HOOZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

LGLOVES07

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

SH-P TO

| DATE:PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIPVIA | FOB. | FREIGHT TEAMS |
|------------------------|---------------|---|-----------------|-------------------|
| 05/20/2007 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 06/1 | 4/2007 | BID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| 1 | 1 1 | SHALL BE LIMITED | TO TWO (2) ONE | |
| (1) YEAR PI | ERIODS. | | | |
| CANCELLATI | NN. THE DIE | CTOR OF PURCHASIN | C DECEDVES THE | |
| | | ONTRACT IMMEDIATE | | |
| | | F THE COMMODITIES | | |
| | | ERIOR QUALITY OR | | |
| | | OF THE BID AND CO | | |
| | | | | |
| | | E DIRECTOR OF PUR | | |
| | | NIT TO PURCHASE OF | | |
| | | LING OF A REQUISI IED ON THIS CONTR | | |
| 1 | | EMERGENCIES DUE TO | | |
| | | NOT LIMITED TO DE | | |
| | | CIPATED INCREASE | | |
| OF WORK.) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | LISTED IN THE REI | | |
| | | ASED ON ESTIMATES | | |
| | | T. IT IS UNDERSTO | | |
| | | L COVER THE QUANT: | | |
| | | URING THE TERM OF HAN THE QUANTITIES | | |
| WHEIRER POP | C UK LESS I | HAN THE MONATTITES | s snuww. | |
| ORDERING PR | OCEDURE: SP | ENDING UNIT(S) SHA | ALL ISSUE A | |
| | | ORDER (FORM NUMBE | | |
| | | TIES COVERED BY TH | | |
| | | HE WV-39 SHALL BE | | |
| 1 | 1 1 1 | N FOR SHIPMENT, A | | |
|) I |) 1 | NG DIVISION, AND A | A THIRD COPY | |
| KE IAINED BY | THE SPENDI | Ne UNII. | | |
| BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EV | ENT THE VENDOR/COM | NTRACTOR FILES | |
| I I | | ION, THIS CONTRACT | | |
| CALLY NULL | AND VOID, A | ND IS TERMINATED V | VITHOUT FURTHER | , |
| 1 | | (ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI | TIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | | |
| | | · | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



DOCZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
LGLOVES07

PAGE 3

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | ************ | TER | MS OF SALE | | SHIP VI | | FX | O,B. | FRE | GHTTERMS |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|--------------|----------|
| 05/20/ BID OPENING DATE: | 1 | 0 (/) (/ | 2007 | | | | OBENENS | | | |
| | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 06/14/ | 50030003000000 5000000 | ıı I | | | OPENING | | 01:30PM | |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | | ð. | ITEM NUME | ER | UNF | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ORDER. | | | | | | | | | |
| | SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM | SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS O ONIC M | EDE ANY HICH MA' CH AS PI R MAINTI EDIUM SI | AND / APP RICE ENANC | CONTAIN ALL SUBS PEAR ON A LISTS, O CE AGREEM AS CD-ROM | EQUENT NY ATT RDER F ENTS, | TERMS A ACHED PR ORMS, SA | ND INTED LES | | |
| | THE STACONTAIN ORIGINATE ORIGINATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP | ATE OF N PROVAL EXPADJUST OF DN THE TERIAL NTIAL LECE AD ER ACCIMENTAL | ISIONS FIRATION MENT CONTHE COMM "PASS TO FORT OF NACTUAL JUSTMENT FTABLE BENCH MENTER TO THE PERCH MENTER | RGIN OR P OF T PERS IODIT HROU LAB A PR DOL REQ TO T IARKS | TIA WILL RICE ADJ HE CONTR BOTH UPW Y PRICE, GH" INCR OR, WHIC ODUCT. LAR FIGU UESTS MU HE DIREC | USTMEN ACT, P ARD AND EASE OF H MAKE ADJUST RE, NO ST BE S TOR PUF L MARKE | TS PRIOR ROVIDED D DOWNWA HAT ADJU R DECREA UP ALL MENTS AR T A PERC SUBSTANT RCHASING ET INCRE | TO THE THAT SU RD STMENT SE OF OR A E TO BE ENTAGE. IATED II, E.G. ASE, | CH IS | |
|]]] | SHOULD PURCHAS DATE OF PRICE A ACCEPT ACCORDI | BE RECEIVED THE PROPERTY OF TH | CEIVED I F LEAST INCREASE IENT, TH RICE ADJ DR REJEC DNTRACT. | N WR 30 D A E PU USTM T TH | SUCH REQUITING BY AYS IN AT TIME RCHASING ENT AND A E ADUSTMI | THE DIDVANCE THE VEN DIVISI AMEND TENT IN | IRECTOR OF THE NDOR REQ ION MAY THE CONT ITS ENT | OF EFFECTI' UESTS A EITHER RACT IRETY AI | VE | |
| IGNATURE | aranan maranan | <u> </u> | | | L.L.S. C.: L.F. C.S. S. | EPHONE | | DATI | <u> </u> | |
| ŤĿE | | FEI | V | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | ADD | RESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOT | ED ABOVE |



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LGLOVES07

| PA | GE |
|----|----|
| | 4 |

FREIGHTTERMS

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FOB.

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL STATE AGENCIES

SHIP VIA

| 05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14 | | 0 < /1 < / | 2007 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | OPEN | THO : | TTM | | - 7004 |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| LINE | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 06/14/ ITITY | ZUU/ UOP | CAT | ITEM NU | | OPENI | | <u>IIME.</u> Price | נ ט | :30PM |
| LINE | | | UUF | NO. | I EN IN | AVIDER | | UNI | PHICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | VEND | OR PR | EFERENCE | CERTIFI | CATE | | | | |
| | PREFER | ENCE I | N ACC | ORDAN | ICATION* CE WITH I Y TO CONS | WEST VIR | GINIA | COI | DE, | | |
| | A. AP REASON | | | S MAD | E FOR 2.! | 5% PREFE | RENCE | FOF | R THE | | |
| | HAS RE | SIDED ARS IM | CONTI MEDIA | NUOUS TELY | IVIDUAL I LY IN WES PRECEDING | ST VIRGI | NIA F | OR F | FOUR | | |
| | TION REQUEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V | ESIDEN RS OR I IRGINIA TE OF I RSHIP, S MAIN INESS O | F VENPRINCA FOR THIS BIDDE ASSOME CONTINE TELY | DOR A IPAL FOUR CERTI R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS PREC | NERSHIP, ND HAS MAPLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY A ON OR COR HEADQUAR LY IN WES | AINTAINE BUSINES RS IMMED OR 80% ANOTHER RPORATIO RTERS OR ST VIRGI | D ITS S CON IATEL OF T INDIV N RES PRIN NIA F | HEA TINU Y PR HE O IDUA IDEN CIPA OR F | AD- JOUSLY RECEDI DWNERS AL, JT VEN AL PLA | / IN ING SHIP IDOR ICE | |
| | WHICH I A MINII HAS MA: BUSINES | HAS AN MUM OF INTAINE SS WITH | AFFI ONE D IT IIN W | LIATE HUNDRI S HEAG EST V | ORATION NO SUBSICED STATE QUARTERS IRGINIA CONTECT OF THE CONTECT OF T | DIARY W RESIDEN OR PRIN | HICH TS AN CIPAL USLY | EMPL D WH PLA FOR | OYS IICH CE OF THE | | |
| | B. API REASON | | | | E FOR 2.5 | | | FOR | THE | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | DITIONS | | 1 | DATE | |
| FITLE | | FEI | V | | | | | ADDR | ESS CHAI | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE 5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

SH-p +O

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT. DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID; OR BIDDER IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS OR IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR WITH AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH MAINTAINS ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS' AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE PURCHASING TO: ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2316

; ; ;

| DATEPRINT | ED | TEF | MS OF SA | LE | SHIP VIA | | FOB. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|---------------------------|---|---------------|
| 05/20/ | 2007 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/14/ | 2007 | | В: | ID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ППҮ | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| • | THAT SI Taxes I | UCH IN PAID N | FORMA OR AN | TION Y OTH | DOES NOT CONTA | AIN | AXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EMED BY THE TAX | |
| ((- - - | CODE 6: CERTIF: THAT II CONTAIN TERM ON | 1-5-3) ICATE - A CO NED WI - THE | , BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR | DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT, | EREBY CERTIFIED ACCURATE IN ISSUED TO BIDICERTIFICATE CH | S T ALL DER IANG | RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING | · |
| | | | | BIDDE | R. Corpor | tar | e ExPress | |
| | | - | | DATE: | 6/19/0 | 7 | | |
| | | | • | SIGNE | o: -Illista | | | |
| | | | | TITLE | 1 | ote | Specialist | |
| [I E 5 | N EITH | ER "A" D TO F ERENCE | OR RECEI | "B", (| OR BOTH "A" AN OU MAY REQUES "A" AND "B". | D "'I | DNSIDERATION(S) B" WHICH YOU ARE P TO THE MAXIMUM | |
| A | SIGNE | D BID | MUST | BE S | IBMITTED TO: | | | |
| | | PARTME RCHASI | | IVISI | | , | | |
| IGNATURE | | JEEIN | | SEE REVI | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE | | FIONS DATE | |
| | | | | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES T | 1 |
| WHE | V-RESP@ | NDING TO | ЭRFQ, | INSERT | NAME AND ADDRES | S-IN- | SPACE ABOVE LABELEE |)-'VENDOR' |



DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

| PA | GE 🔆 |
|----|------|
| | 7 |

FREIGHTTERMS

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

Œ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

| Corporate ExPress | ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATE BY ORDER |
|-------------------|--|
|-------------------|--|

| 05/20/2007 | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|---|----------------|--|--------------|------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/14/ | /14/2007 | | BI | 0 0 | PENING TIME O | 1:30PM | | |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| | 21 | UILDIN 019 WA HARLES | SHING | TON S WV 2 | TREET, EAST 5305-0130 | | | | | |
| | THE BII | O SHOU VELOPE | LD CO OR T | NTAIN HE BI | THIS INFORMATED MAY NOT BE CO | 0 N 2 N S | ON THE FACE OF IDERED: | | | |
| | SEALED | BID | | | | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | 43 | | | | | |
| | RFQ. NO |).: | | - | LGLOVES07 | | | | | |
| | BID OPE | NING | DATE: | | 06/14/2007 | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | BID OPE | NING | TIME: | | 1:30 PM | | | | | |
| | PLEASE TO CONT | PROVI | DE A DU RE | FAX N GARDI | umber in case in the second of | | | | | |
| ļ. | | | | | PRINT CLEARLY) | | | | | |
| | | Det | 3Bi | <u> </u> | Stuter 614 | \ | 472-2000 | | | |
| | | | *************************************** | , | | | | | | |
| . į | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C | ONDI | TIONS DATE | | | |
| ITLE | | FEI | V | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE | | |



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

| ·· PAGE ··· | ÷ |
|-------------|---|
| | |
| 8 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2316

SHIPTO

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER.

| DATE PRIN | *************** | TER | MS OF SA | LE | | SHIPV | IA. | | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|-------------------|---|--|------------------|--|----------|----------|---|--------------------|----------|--|------------------|--|
| 05/20/ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 300010000000000000000000000000000000000 | 06/14/ | (0.4001000000000 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> | | BID | OPE | VING TI | 1E 01 | :30PM | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. NO | | ITEM NUM | IBER | | UNITPRIC | E | AMOUNT | |
| | **** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF | | | S07 | ***** | TOTAL: | 40,098. | 28 |
| | | - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | THE PARTY NAMED IN | | | | |
| | | # 70 | | | | | | 1 | | | | 777 |
| | | TO POPULATION AND A SECOND AND A SECOND ASSOCIATION AS | | | | | | | | THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PR | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | a de la composition della comp | 1111 991 | | | | + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | A | | | | | |
| | | | | *************************************** | | | | | | | | To the second se |
| | | *************************************** | | and the second s | | - | - | | • | The state of the s | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | ľ |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SID | | RMS:AND:CON ELEPHONE | DITIONS | | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | | | | | ADDRESS | CHANGES T | O RE NOTED ABOVE | - |

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

LGLOVES07 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

LATEX gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

NITRILE gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

Delivery is to be F.O.B. any West Virginia location for orders of \$100.00 or more; shipping costs on orders of less than this amount shall be prepaid and added to the invoice.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a nine (9) month summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished at the beginning of the tenth month of the contract.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: Corporate ExPress | |
|---|---------------|
| | Date: 6/19/07 |
| Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07) | |

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

| BRAND: SAFETY ZONE | | |
|---------------------|-------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small SFZ GVERSM | SAME | \$ 2.59 |
| Medium SFZ GUER MED | SAME | \$ 2.59 |
| Large SFZGVERLG | SAME | \$ 2.59 |
| Xlarge SFZGVERKLG | SAME | \$ 2.59 |

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

| BRAND: SAFETY ZONE | | |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small SFZ GVEPSIC | SAME | \$ 2.89 |
| Medium SFZ GVEPMIC | SAME | \$ 2.89 |
| Large SFZ GVEPLIC | SAME | \$ 2.89 |
| Xlarge SFZ GUEPXLG | SAME | \$2.89 |

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

| BRAND: | SAFETY ZONE | | |
|--------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|
| | ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small | SFZ GREPSI | SAME | \$3.96 |
| Medium | SFZ GREPMI | SAME | \$3.96 |
| Large | SFZ GREPLGI | SAME | \$ 3.96 |
| Xlarge | SFZGREPXLGI | SAME | \$ 3.96 |

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

| BRAND: SAFETY ZONE | | |
|---------------------|-------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small SFZGREPSIT | SAME | \$ 3.89 |
| Medium SF2GREPMIT | SAME | \$ 3.89 |
| Large SFZGREPLGIT | SAME | \$ 3.89 |
| Xlarge SFZGREPXLGIT | SAME | \$ 3.89 |

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

| BRAND: | | | |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|
| | ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small SF2 | GNEPS- | JAME | \$ 4.56 |
| | ZGNEPM-1 | SAME | \$ 4.56 |
| Large SF2 | Z GNEPL-I | SAME | \$ 4.56 |
| Xlarge SF | ZGNEPXLG-1 | SAME | \$ 4.56 |

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

| BRAND: | | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 |
| Small SFZ GNEPSIT8 | Same | \$ 5.25 |
| Medium SF2 GNEPMIT8 | SAME | \$ 5.25 |
| Large SFZ GNEPLITS | SAME | \$ 5.25 |
| Xlarge SF2 GNEPXLIT8 | SAME | \$ 5.25 |

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

| BRAND: | | | | | | | |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| | ITEM NO. & SIZE | CATALOG NO. | PRICING / 100 | | | | |
| Medium 5F | -2 GDPEM | SAME | \$ 3.50 | | | | |
| Large S | ZGDPEL | SAME | \$ 3.50 | | | | |

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

| Vinyl Examination Gloves I. (Powdered) Vinyl Examination Gloves (Pow Free) Latex Examination Gloves (Pow III. Free, Smooth Finish) Latex Examination Gloves (Pow Free, Texture Grip Nitrile Examination Gloves (Pow Free) V. Free) Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves | | | | |
|---|------------------|------|----------|----------------------|
| Examination Gloves (Examination Gloves Smooth Finish) Examination Gloves Texture Grip Examination Gloves Texture Grip Examination Gloves | MEDIUM | 397 | 397 2.59 | 1024.23 |
| Examination Gloves Smooth Finish) Examination Gloves Texture Grip Examination Gloves | (Powder MEDIUM | 4514 | 2.39 | 4514 2.569 13,045.46 |
| Examination Gloves Texture Grip Examination Gloves 12" Examination Glo | (Powder MEDIUM | 4055 | | 3.96 16.057.8 |
| Examination Gloves 12" Examination Glo | (Powder MEDIUM | 69 | | 3.89 268.41 |
| Nitrile 12" Examination Glove | (Powder MEDIUM | 1948 | İ | 4.56 8,882.8E |
| VI. (Powder Free) | ves MEDIUM | 22 | - | 5.25 115.55 |
| VII Polyethylene Disposable Glo | Gloves ' MEDIUM | 200 | | 3.50 700.00 |

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES07

| · PA | 3E |
|------|----|
| | |
| | 1 |

****ADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Corporate Express

| 06/08/ | 2007 | * | INS OF SA | LE | SHIP VIA | | FOB: | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|--|---|--|--|--------------|---|--------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/21/ | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | - AAT | | | | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ΠTY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ADD TO | SPECT | FTCA | | NDUM NO. 1 | | | |
| | SAMPLE INDIVI EXAMIN RESERV THAT A CONFOR MAY BE ASSURE | S: SAN DUALLY ATION ES THE RE DEE M TO T SELEC COMPI | IPLES MARI AND T RIGH MED N HE PR TED F | OF IT ED PA ESTIN T TO ECESS ESCRI ROM I | EMS BID MUST BE CKAGES ALONG WIGHT OF THE STATE OF PERFORM INSPECT ARY TO ASSURE TO BED REQUIREMENTS ELIVERED COMMODITHESE SPECIFICARESULT IN BID DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND THE SE | TH WI OI HAT | BID FOR EST VIRGINIA NS AND TEST T COMMODIES RANDOM SAMPLES S IN ORDER TO IONS. FAILURE | |
| | SHOULD | BE SI N AND | GNED | AND R | NT IS ATTACHED. ETURNED WITH YOU RESULT IN DISQU | ŲR. | BID. FAILURE | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE | AND T | IME CHANGED. | | | |
| | FROM: | 06/14/ | 2007 | @ 1:3 | 0 PM | | | |
| | TO: 06, | /21/20 | 07 @ | 1:30 | PM . | | | |
| | NO OTHI | ER CHA | NGES | | | | | |
| 0001 | | 7 | JB | | 998-67-01-021 | | | |
| | GLOVES, | | , DIS | | TEX, NON-STERILE | | | |
| IGNATURE | *** | | | - See hev | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE | NLTF1 | IONS DATE | |
| ITLE | | FEIN | V | | | \neg | ADDDTOS OUALISTS | TO DE MOTED 17 OUT |
| | | | | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | IO RE MOIED VROAE |

| WV-38a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET | Buyer: | Page | Req. or P. O. No.: |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| Vendor: Corporate Extress | Spending Un | it: | 1200000 |
| | equisition N | lo.: | · |
| ADDENDUM ACKNOWL | EDGEMEN | 1T | |
| I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and | cked adder d/or specific | ndum(s) cations, | and have made etc. |
| Addendum No.'s: | | | |
| No. 1 | | | |
| No. 2 | | | |
| No. 3 | | | i |
| No. 4 | | | |
| No. 5 | | | |
| I understand that failure to confirm the receivejection of bids. | Will Sign | gnature Enmpany | |

Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96